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ENROLLED
House Bill No. 153

(By MR. SNYDER)

[Passed March 14, 1953; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article one, chapter fifty-nine of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated
section thirty-six, relating to fees and allowances when
person pecuniarily unable to pay them.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article one, chapter fifty-nine of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section
thirty-six, to read as follows:

Section 36. Fees and Allowances for Poor Persons.—

2 TIf a person shall present to the proper collecting officer

3 such person’s written statement, certified by the chief

4 executive officer of a duly chartered legal aid society,

(]

that he is pecuniarily unable to pay any of the fees and
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6 allowances mentioned in this article, he shall be forgiven

7 and not required to pay such costs.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing, bill is correctly enrolled.

T

/fﬁai'rman Senafe Committee

W 7B

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates

Takes effect /ZzcdA /d z & { iz [ ED2 L~ passage.

97: );///

Clerk of the Senate

A : L_NAL
Speaker House of Delegat

The Within... Gl this the o £

day of........d X\ et , 1953.

S Governor
1
Clied R loe WTIKA 9 e PeedBaly T ol

1953 —
R pé\”ﬁzfgmeu

b B ar STETY

b»w L





